Molded Case Switch Disconnector
UEM6HG series
Marketing & Sales Network
Hongfa Europe GmbH
ADD: Marie-Curie-Ring 26, D-63477
          Maintal, Germany
TEL: +49-6181-4306-0
E-mail: info@hongfa-europe.com

05 Product Profile 06Product Profile
Standard Operation and Installation Conditions Technical Parameters
 Ordering Information
   UE M 6 H  G - 500 /500 -2 00 0 -Z4
Manufacturer code
UE:Hongfa
Product code M: Molded case type
Design code
Derived code H: High Voltage
Product code G: Switch disconnector
Frame size: 500
Rated current: 250:250A；315:315A；350:350A；400:400A；500:500A
Number of poles: 2: 2P
Internal accessory code:
00: No accessory;
20: Auxiliary contact;
10: Shunt release;
40: Auxiliary contact+ Shunt release;
Internal accessory voltage
0: No voltage
1：AC220V；
2：AC380V;
3：DC24V;S
4：DC110V;
5：DC220V;
Note: No voltage requirement indicates that the product is not equipped with a shunt release
Mode of operation mechanism:
Blank:without manual operating mechanism
Circular manual handle: Z4: SC2-Y type（The long handle is used by default）
Square manual handle Z3: SC2-F type（The long handle is used by default）
UEM6HG Series
MOLDED CASE SWITCH DISCONNECTOR
- Operating environment temperature: -40℃ to +85℃
(Derating should be considered for temperature higher than 60 ° C and uprating can be considered for temperature lower than 40 ° C)
- Storage temperature range: -40℃ to +80℃
- Relative Humidity: 5% to 85%
- Storage: The switch disconnector is stored in a box
- Storage period: less than 18 months
- If it exceeds the storage period: open the packaging to observe the oxidation condition of the wiring terminals. If the wiring
terminals are not oxidized, operate the switch disconnector for 10 cylces to test whether the incoming and outgoing terminals
can conduct. If the wiring terminal is seriously oxidized, do not use it.
- Pollution degree: 3; pollution degree of accessories installed in the switch disconncetor: 2
- Protection degree: IP20
- Installation category: The main circuit of the switch disconnector is III, and the auxiliary and control circuit is II.
- Installation conditions: The switch disconnector can be installed vertically or horizontally). The wiring can be upper incoming
and lower outgoing, and also upper outgoing and lower incoming. The external magnetic field of the installation place should
not exceed 5 times the geomagnetic field in any direction.
- The performance of the switch disconnector is not affected by the altitude within 2000 meters.
- For above 2000m, the composition, insulation properties, cooling properties and pressure of the atmosphere change with the
increase of the altitude. At this time, the performance of the switch disconnector will be reduced, mainly in some major parame-
ters, such as the maximum operatinal voltage and rated operating current and dielectric strength.
Example:
UEM6HG-500/500-2000-Z4:Switch disconnector model UEM6HG, frame size 500A, high voltage, rated current 500A, 2P, no
accessories, no voltage requirement for internal accessories, SC2-Y circular manual handle
05 Product Profile 06Product Profile
Standard Operation and Installation Conditions Technical Parameters
 Ordering Information
   UE M 6 H  G - 500 /500 -2 00 0 -Z4
Manufacturer code
UE:Hongfa
Product code M: Molded case type
Design code
Derived code H: High Voltage
Product code G: Switch disconnector
Frame size: 500
Rated current: 250:250A；315:315A；350:350A；400:400A；500:500A
Number of poles: 2: 2P
Internal accessory code:
00: No accessory;
20: Auxiliary contact;
10: Shunt release;
40: Auxiliary contact+ Shunt release;
Internal accessory voltage
0: No voltage
1：AC220V；
2：AC380V;
3：DC24V;S
4：DC110V;
5：DC220V;
Note: No voltage requirement indicates that the product is not equipped with a shunt release
Mode of operation mechanism:
Blank:without manual operating mechanism
Circular manual handle: Z4: SC2-Y type（The long handle is used by default）
Square manual handle Z3: SC2-F type（The long handle is used by default）
UEM6HG Series
MOLDED CASE SWITCH DISCONNECTOR
Technical Parameters
Main technical parameters (UEM6HG-500 molded case switch disconnector)
Accessory type example:
- SHT1-400RY/AC220V: 400A frame size, shunt release installed on the right, lead type, opeartional voltage AC220V
- AX1-400RY: 400A frame, auxiliary contact installed on the right, lead type
07 Product Profile 08Product Profile
Technical Parameters
 Accessory type list
SHT1   R Y
Accessory model:
Shunt release: SHT1
Auxiliary contact: AX1
Frame size: 400A
Installation position: R: Right side
Wiring: Y: Lead type
Shunt release operational voltage: AC220V; AC380V; DC24V; DC110V; DC220V
-400 /AC220V
Internal Accessory External Accessory
Shunt release SHT1
Manual operating mechanism
SC2-Y Essentric type, circular handle
Auxiliary contact AX1 1 Auxiliary SC2-F Essentric type, square handle
Frame rating (A) 500